



Feb. 10, 2020

Allergy Alert and Recall on
Mislabeled Ready Pac® Bistro® Bowl Spinach Dijon Salad

Missa Bay LLC has announced a recall of 1,154 cases of Ready Pac® Bistro® Bowl Spinach Dijon Salad due to a labeling error on a limited number of units.

The product contains the allergens eggs and wheat, which are visible through the packaging and identified on the top label as “hard boiled egg” and “crispy noodles,” but which may not be declared on the ingredient statement for a limited number of units that have an incorrect bottom (ingredient) label. Although we do not believe all 1,154 cases are affected by this error, we are recalling the entire lot out of an abundance of caution.

No adverse reactions have been reported to date, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

The affected product has a use-by date of Feb. 18, 2020, and lot code 255588007 (printed on the top label). The product was distributed through retail stores in 15 states including Connecticut, Georgia, Florida, Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Massachusetts, Missouri, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island and Virginia.

The labels for the affected product - correct top label and incorrect bottom label - are pictured below. Only these products with this coding may be affected by this error.

“The safety of our consumers is our highest priority, and we are committed to correcting this error as quickly as possible,” said Mary Thompson, CEO of Bonduelle Fresh Americas, home of the Ready Pac Foods brand. “We have taken immediate action to identify the cause of this labeling error and are implementing a permanent fix to ensure it does not happen in the future.”

Consumers who have purchased the product with this specific code are asked to confirm that they have a product with an incorrect bottom label and return it to the place of

purchase for a full refund. Consumers with questions about the recall can contact Mary Toscano, Consumer Affairs, at (800) 800-7822. Media with questions about the recall can contact Sharon Valle, Corporate Communications, at (626) 678-2222.

####

Top Label on Affected Salads



Bottom Label on Affected Salads (Incorrect)

**SPINACH SALAD
WITH CHICKEN**


Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	% DV
	Total Fat 16g	21%	Total Carb. 15g	5%
Sat. Fat 4g	20%	Dietary Fiber 3g	11%	
Serving size 1 bowl (128g)	Trans Fat 0g	Total Sugars 11g		
	Cholesterol 30mg 10%	Incl. 10g Added Sugars	20%	
Calories per serving 240	Sodium 330mg 14%	Protein 12g	20%	
Vitamin D 2% • Calcium 15% • Iron 10% • Potassium 8%				

INGREDIENTS: ORGANIC SPINACH, ORGANIC HONEY MUSTARD DRESSING (ORGANIC MUSTARD [ORGANIC DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, ORGANIC MUSTARD SEED, SALT, ORGANIC SPICES], WATER, ORGANIC SOYBEAN OIL, ORGANIC CANE SUGAR, ORGANIC WHITE WINE VINEGAR, ORGANIC HONEY, SALT, ORGANIC MUSTARD FLOUR, ORGANIC DRIED ONION, ORGANIC DRIED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, ORGANIC AGAVE SYRUP, ORGANIC FLAVOR), ORGANIC CHICKEN MEAT (ORGANIC CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, LESS THAN 2%: ORGANIC RICE STARCH, SALT, ORGANIC CANE SUGAR, ORGANIC CULTURED DEXTROSE AND ORGANIC MALTODEXTRIN, ORGANIC GARLIC POWDER, ORGANIC ONION POWDER), ORGANIC MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (ORGANIC PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SEA SALT, VEGETABLE ENZYMES, LESS THAN 2% CELLULOSE POWDER [TO PREVENT CAKING]), ORGANIC CRANBERRIES (ORGANIC CRANBERRIES, ORGANIC SUGAR, ORGANIC SUNFLOWER OIL), ORGANIC ALMONDS.

CONTAINS: MILK, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS)

DIST. BY READY PAC FOODS, INC., IRVINDALE, CA 91706 USA
1-800-800-7822 www.readypac.com

CERTIFIED ORGANIC BY QAI
READY PAC, READY PAC Logo and READY PAC BISTRO
are registered trademarks of Ready Pac Produce, Inc.



0 77745 29795 8
102402